HB1027/518379/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1027

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "pornography;" in line 4; in line 6, after "actual" insert "and identifiable"; in line 11, strike "11–101, 11–201, and"; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 18, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 2 through line 9 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in lines 11, 12, 14, and 17, in each instance, after "<u>ACTUAL</u>" insert "<u>AND IDENTIFIABLE</u>"; in line 13, strike "<u>ENGAGED IN SEXUAL CONDUCT</u>"; in lines 14 and 15, strike "<u>AN ACTUAL MINOR OR</u>"; in line 16, after "<u>AN</u>" insert "<u>ACTUAL AND</u>"; and in line 25, after "ACTUAL" insert "AND IDENTIFIABLE".